Form PTO-1595 1-31/92 OFFICE OF PURLIC RECRECTORDA

01-24-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

2002 16N 21 PM 2: 47PA

102346193

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Flea	
Name of Conveying Part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Pixonics, LLC.	Name: <u>Pixonics, Inc.</u>
1-21-03	late and Address.
(Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying	
party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 3045 Park Blvd.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address. Sugar Fair Divu.
Assignment Security Agreement	
	City: Bala Alta State: CA Zin: 04306
□ Other	City: <u>Palo Alto</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94306</u>
Execution Date: December 11, 2002	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ——— A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached: □ Yes No	B. Patent No.(s) 6,456,340 Additional numbers attached:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
pe maneu.	
Name: James D. Shaurette	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S.	Enclosed
Street Address: 601 W. First Avenue, Ste. 1300	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number 23-0925
City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828	
City. Operation State. VVA Zip. 33201-3020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PIXONICS LLC., a limited partnership of California, having a place of business at 3045 Park Blvd., Palo Alto, California 94306 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following United States Patents and patent applications and the inventions covered thereby:

I. PATENTS

Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>
6,157,396	December 5, 2000
6,466,624	October 15, 2002
6,456,340	September 24, 2002

II. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filing Date
09/372,656	August 11, 1999
10/039,346	December 31, 2001

WHEREAS, PIXONICS, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3045 Park Blvd., Palo Alto, California 94306 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said United States Patents and Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned and hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications and Patents, and in and to all Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications, or any continuations, divisions, renewals or substitutes thereof, and any reissue, reissues, reexamination or reexaminations of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or reexamined, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Patents of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications and any continuations, divisions and reissues thereof to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PIXONICS LLC.

Date: 11 Dec 2002

By: Chad Fogg

Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

State of CAUFORNIA

County of SANTA CLARA

On DEC 11, 200> before me a Notary Public, personally appeared who is known to me to be an authorized office or agent of the corporation that executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged said assignment to be the voluntary act of said corporation, for the purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was authorized to execute said instrument.

Notary Public for the State of: CALIFORNIA

residing at: PALO ALTO

My commission expires on: 41004

SEAL



PAT-USVAS-03

RECORDED: 01/21/2003